© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3019_PZB300_X2_2xY2_275 • 3/15/2012 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, CSA
•	 Rated voltage: 275 VAC 50/60 Hz
•	 Capacitance X Value: 0.1 µF and 0.15 µF
•	 Capacitance Y Value: 0.0022 µF, 0.0033 µF and 0.0047 µF
•	 Lead spacing: 20 mm

PZB300 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper,
275 VAC Delta Configuration X2 + 2x Y2
Legacy Part Number System
PZB300 M C 11 R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Lead and
Packaging Code
Delta EMI,
X2 +2xY2,
Metallized Paper
M = 275 C = 20.0 The first digit indicates the value of the X
capacitor:
1 = 0.10 µF
2 = 0.15 µF
The second digit indicates the value of the
Y capacitors:
1 = 0.0022 µF
2 = 0.0033 µF
3 = 0.0047 µF
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 300 P L 104 M 275 A C222
Capacitor
Class Series Lead Spacing (mm) Size Code X Capacitance Code
(EIA pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Y Capacitance
Code
P = Paper Delta EMI,
X2 +2xY2,
Metallized
Paper
P = 20 See Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate
the two most significant
digits of the capacitance
value in picofarads. The
third digit is the number
of following zeroes.
M = ±20% 275 = 275 See Ordering
Options Table
C + First two
digits represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of zeros.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3019_PZB300_X2_2xY2_275 • 3/15/2012 2
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – PZB300 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, 275 VAC Delta Configuration X2 + 2x Y2
Benefits cont'd
•	 100% screening Factory Test at 2,150 VDC for X2 capacitors
and 3,000 VDC for Y2 capacitors
•	 Excellent self-healing properties ensure long life even when
subjected to frequent over-voltages
•	 Good resistance to ionization due to impregnated paper
dielectric
•	 High dV/dt capability
•	 Impregnated paper ensures excellent stability and reliability
properties, particularly in applications with continuous operation
Ordering Options Table
Lead
Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
KEMET
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Legacy
Lead and
Packaging
Code
20
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag)–Short Leads 6 +0/-1 C R06
Bulk (Bag)–Max Length Leads 30 +5/-0 A R30
Dimensions – Millimeters
p p1 B H L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
20.0 +/-0.5 10.0 Nominal 12.5 Max 16.0 Max 24.0 Max 0.8 +/-0.05
Note: See Ordering Options Table for lead length (LL) options.
Cx CyCy